TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A4 Central University)
Suryamaninagar — 799022

No. F/TU/COE/12/UG-S/2024 Dated: 22.07.2024
NOTIFICATION

In cancellation of earlier notification vide even no dated 2™ July 2024 it is hereby notified for information of all
concerned that Programme of 2™ & 4" Semester of Three Year Degree (General and Honours) Examination 2024 has been
rescheduled due to unavoidable reasons as follows;

PROGRAMME OF 270 & 4™ SEMESTER OF THREE YEAR DEGREE
(GENERAL AND HONOURS) EXAMINATION - 2024

Subjects /Papers
Morning Afternoon
Date Day (Without Practical: 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM) (Without Practical: 2:00 to 5:00 PM)
(With Practical: 10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon) (With Practical: 2:00 to 4:00 PM)

Music Elective-I, Paper-IV/ Physics-11/ / Psychology-

13/08/2024 Tuesday 2" Semester Paper (Honours-1II) I/ Sociology-1T

Music Elective—I, Paper-11/

th
14/08/2024 | Wednesday 4" Semester Paper (Honours-IV) Psychology-IV/ Economics-Il/

Botany-IV/Commerce Gr-I, Paper-IV/ NCC-1IV/

16/08/2024 | Friday Education—1II/ Statistics-II Chemistry-IT

17/08/2024 | Saturday Pol. Science-II/ Statistics-IV Zoology-Il/Commerce Gr-I1, Paper-I/ Chemistry-
IV/ Sanskrit-IV

20/08/2024 | Tuesday Education—IV / Mathematics—II Zoology-TV/Commerce Gr-III, Paper-IV/ NCC-II

21/08/2024 | Wednesday Pol. Science-1V / Mathematics—IV Geography-I1/ Pali-II / Commerce Gr-I1, Paper-II

22/08/2024 | Thursday Bengali~Il/ Physics—IV Flurman Physiology-IIf Pali-I¥/ Soctology-TV/

Commerce Gr-I, Paper-II

Bengali-IV/ Human Physiology-1V/

23/08/2024 | Friday Commerce Gr-IT, Paper-IV Sanskrit-II

27/08/2024 | Tuesday History—II Environmental Science-IV/ Kokborok-IV
28/08/2024 | Wednesday History—IV/ Environmental Science—II Hindi—II

29/08/2024 | Thursday Philosophy-II/ Botany-II Physical Education-IV

30/08/2024 | Friday Philosophy-IV Physical Education-II

31/08/2024 | Saturday English-II Economics-1V

02/09/2024 | Monday English-TV Geography-1V

03/09/2024 | Tuesday Kokborok-IT Hindi-IV

04/09/2024 | Wednesday FNDC-II(MIL/HAC)

05/09/2024 | Thursday FNDC-IV(ComputerSkill)

*  Note: Practical Examination of TDP/TDPH 2™ and 4" Semester for subjects having practical components will be
held from 31/07/2024 to 05/09/2024.

(Prof. Chinmoy Roy)
Controller of Examinations(i/c)

Copy to —

1. P.S. to The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, TU for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.

2. The Dean, Faculty of Literature, Dean of Faculty of Social Sciences, Dean of Faculty of Music and Fine Arts, Dean
of Faculty of Commerce, Law, Management and Information Science, and Dean Sciences, Tripura University.
The Registrar, TU for information.
The Director, College Development Council, TU for information.
The Director Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura for information.
The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, TU for information.
The Principal/Principal-in-charge for information.
The Finance Officer(i/c), Tripura University for information.
Notice board, TU/Reception Centre, TU/City Centre TU, Agartala./ Website, Tripura University.
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Controller of Examinations(i/c)




